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GRAND AWARD: (Multi-frame) 

Sesquicentennial Exposition (94)     Charles O’Brien III 

 

RESERVE GRAND AWARD:  (Multi-frame) 

U.S. Telegraphy - Origins, Consolidations and Technologies (93)    Philip Leber 

 

SINGLE FRAME GRAND AWARD 

The Irish Civil War Jan. 1922 to April 1923 (90)    Robert Benninghoff 

 

Youth Grand Award: 

Celebrating 200 Years of Florida’s Capital ‘Tallahassee’ (85)    Sahitya Setty 

 

Youth First Place: 

Celebrating 200 Years of Florida’s Capital ‘Tallahassee’ (85)    Sahitya Setty 

 

Youth Second Place: 

The History of Blarney Castle in Ireland (85)    Tabitha Fox 

 

Youth Third Place: 

A World Without Butterflies (83)    Sahitya Setty  

 

PEOPLE’S CHOICE AWARD:     A World Without Butterflies (83)    Sahitya Setty  

 

AMERICAN PHILATELIC SOCIETY  

Award of Excellence: Pre – 1900: 

Royal Hawaii Postage Stamps (92)    Jeffrey Erickson 

 

Award of Excellence: 1900 – 1940: 

Geographical Expansion of Commercial U.S. Mail to Foreign  

Destinations via Airmail (1920-41) (91)    Murray Abramson   

 

Award of Excellence: 1940 – 1980: 

Iceland Stamps Printed by Courvoisier Printers – Color Proofs 

 to Stamp Usage: 1970 – 1975 (84)    Michael Schumacher 

 

Award of Excellence: Post 1980  

The Eagle Has Landed (92)    Charles O’Brien III  

 

Research award: 

The Polish Hyperinflation of 1923-24 (92)    Ronald Klimley  
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AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PHILATELIC EXHIBITORS 

Gold Award of Honor Pin # 1 

The American Freedom Train 1975 – 1976 (83)    James Cate 

 

Gold Award of Honor Pin # 2  

Lafayette: His Personal, Military and Political Journey (78)    Donald Bourassa 

 

Creativity in Philatelic Exhibiting Pin  

U.S. Telegraphy-Origins, Consolidations and Technologies (93)    Philip Leber 

 

Award of Excellence - Treatment 

Sesquicentennial Exposition (94)     Charles O’Brien III 

 

Jean Benninghoff Encouragement Award Presentation Certificate 

(includes a 1-year free membership in AAPE) 

Lafayette: His Personal, Military and Political Journey (78)    Donald Bourassa 

 

WOMEN EXHIBITORS 

Sterling Achievement Award: 

Canal Zone Meter Mail (78)    Jerry Eller 

 

 

AMERICAN TOPICAL ASSOCIATION  

1ST Place: (Multi frame) 

Lafayette: His Personal, Military and Political Journey (78)    Donald Bourassa 

 

Single Frame (medal & ribbon) 

Celebrating 200 Years of Florida’s Capital ‘Tallahassee’ (85)    Sahitya Setty 

 

Youth Award:  (medal & ribbon) 

Celebrating 200 Years of Florida’s Capital ‘Tallahassee’ (85)    Sahitya Setty 

 

OTHER SOCIETY AWARDS 

U.S. Philatelic Classic Society 

Postal Stationary of the United States Intervention in  

Cuba 1898 to1902 (92)     Octavio Cabrera  

 

UNITED STATES STAMP SOCIETY 

Statue of Freedom Award: 

Sesquicentennial Exposition (94)     Charles O’Brien III 

 

POSTAL HISTORY SOCIETY 

Best Postal History Exhibit Award: 

Delaware Postal History – 1732 to 1842 (93)    Alfredo Frohlich  
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MILITARY POSTAL HISTORY SOCIETY 

Best Military Theme Award: 

Ship Island and New Orleans Postal Markings under  

Postmaster John M. Parker: 1861 – 1865 (87) Thomas Lera 

 

AMERICAN PHILATELIC CONGRESS AWARD  

Zeppelin Airship Mail Posted Onboard (88)    Brian Callan 

 

U.S. Cancellation Club 

The Eagle Has Landed (92)    Charles O’Brien III  

 

UPSS – Marcus White Award 

Postal Stationary of the United States Intervention in  

Cuba 1898 to1902 (92)     Octavio Cabrera 

 

American First Day Cover Society  

Sesquicentennial Exposition (94)     Charles O’Brien III 

 

Collectors Club of Chicago Gold Medallion Award 

Geographical Expansion of Commercial U.S. Mail to  

Foreign Destinations via Airmail (1920-41) (91)    Murray Abramson   

 

Canal Zone Study Group Award 

Canal Zone Meter Mail (78)    Jerry Eller 

 

Central Florida Stamp Club - James Pullin Award 

Postal Stationary of the United States Intervention in  

Cuba 1898 to1902 (92)     Octavio Cabrera  

 

LARGE GOLD AWARD: 

 Multi – frame Exhibits: 

Sesquicentennial Exposition (94)     Charles O’Brien III 

 

Delaware Postal History – 1732 to 1842 (93)    Alfredo Frohlich  

 

U.S. Telegraphy - Origins, Consolidations and Technologies (93)    Philip Leber 

 

Royal Hawaii Postage Stamps (92)    Jeffrey Erickson 

 

The Eagle Has Landed (92)    Charles O’Brien III  

 

Geographical Expansion of Commercial U.S. Mail to Foreign  

Destinations via Airmail (1920-41) (91)    Murray Abramson   

 

Postal Stationary of the United States Intervention in  

Cuba 1898 to1902 (92)     Octavio Cabrera  
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The Polish Hyperinflation of 1923-24 (92) Ronald Klimley  

 

Single frame Exhibits: 

The Irish Civil War Jan. 1912 to April 1923 (90)    Robert Benninghoff 

 

GOLD AWARD: 

 Multi-frame Exhibits: 

25¢ Honeybee – From Design to Postal Usage (88)    Robert Thompson 

 

Zeppelin on Board Mail 1929 – 1937 (88)    Brian Callan  

 

 Single-frame Exhibits: 

Adhesive Stamps Used to Pay the 2¢ Tax on U.S. Bank  

Checks 1862-1883 (88)    Timothy Wait  

 

Ship Island and New Orleans Postal Markings under  

Postmaster John M.G. Parker: 1861 – 1865 (87)    Thomas Lera  

 

Celebrating 200 Years of Florida’s Capital ‘Tallahassee’ (85)    Sahitya Setty 

 

The History of Blarney Castle in Ireland (85)   Tabitha Fox  

 

Ireland 1914: Civil Unrest in Ireland Helps Cause the Great  

War in Europe with Germany (85)     Robert Benninghoff  

 

A World Without Butterflies (83)    Sahitya Setty  

 

LARGE VERMEIL AWARD 

 Multi-frame Exhibits: 

Iceland Stamps Printed by Courvoisier Printers – Color Proofs  

to Usage 1970 – 1979 (84)    Michael Schumacher  

 

The American Freedom Train 1975 – 1976 (83)    James Cate 

 

Iceland’s 1937 King Christian X Silver Jubilee Issue (82)    Michael Schumacher 

 

VERMEIL AWARD 

Multi-frame Exhibits: 

Canal Zone Meter Mail (78)    Jerry Eller 

 

Lafayette His Personal, Military and Political Journey (78)     Donald Bourassa  

 

BRONZE: 

 Single-frame Exhibits: 

Mahatma Gandhiji’s Life Through Picture Postcards (56)     Nisarg Vipul Sutaria  
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COURT OF HONOR – NON-COMPETITIVE: 

World Rarities and Uniquities     John Hotchner 

 

The Story of the FLOREX Stamp Show     Robert Fisher 

 

FLOREX Special Show Manager’s Award for Best Florida Themed Exhibit 

Celebrating 200 Years of Florida’s Capital ‘Tallahassee’ (85)    Sahitya Setty 

 

 

NON-COMPETITIVE: 

Iceland’s Numeral Cancels     Michael Schumacher 

 

The “Match of the Century” A Philatelic Extravaganza!     Michael Schumacher 

 

The Saga of the Icelandic Horse     Michael Schumacher 

 


